- Kn REAB
r 15. Don'tneglectto kzep bypass damper mechanism free of ash buiidup. ~

i8. Don't neglect to inspact chimney connector pipes for corrosion,
- SECTIONS6 : o REEE

e,
-

"~ WARRANTY INFORMATION, REPAIR PARTS, AND GPTIONAL ACCESSORIES .

-
.4

. WARRANTY CLAIM INFORMATION ‘ o
A catalytic combustor warranty and a heater warranty are packed with this owner's manual, For warranty claims. foliow the in-
structions provided by sach warranty. . ) .

REPAIR PARTS

ORDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FROM YOUR
. KING DEALER BY SUPPLYING THE
o FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1. PARTNAME 2. PART NUMBER (Not Key No.)
3. MODEL NUMBER

SEE

FIGURES 14, 15, & 16 FOR ILLUSTRATION OF REPAIR PARTS.
{HEATER REPAIR PARTS. SEE LEDGER ON NEXT PA

GE FOR PART NAMES AND PART NUMBERS.)

FIGURE 14

KLS-KC58



SEE FIGURE 14 FOR ILLUSTRAT{ON QF PARTS.

PER

KEY UNIT KC5 KCss )

NO. PARTNAME QTYy. PARTNO. PART N{O,-"‘ *
1 Key Cotter 1/16 Diax 314 1 R R
2 Slide Draft Weld Aszsy, 1 038340- 038340
3 - Support Drafi Slide Assy, 1 038342 - 036342-

4 | Bushing T @ L1 011055 011055 -
5 Lever Draft Slide Ptd, Tee 1 037888 ¥4 | "0378g1 -/ ¢ 7 °
8 Shield Back Radiation Assy. 1 037488 037470

7 Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Mach Pan 4 i "

g Screw 1°4-20 x 1/2 Mach Hex i * p <

9 Lever Bypass Damper Pid. 1 037889 ;2 037832 i€

10 Nut 10-24 Hex Cad 8 - i -

11 Washer Lock Split #10 PI. 8 - *

12 Rail End Retaining Enamef 4 » 0374354 037459

13 Panel Side Assy. Pid. 2 037485 037468 .

g4 Handle Spring 2 0255186 0255186

15 Pan Ash Assy, 1 036988 036889

16 Grate 2 035308 035308

17 Door (Ash) & Handle Assy. 1 037848 -/¢ 037845 i &

{SeeFig. 15 For Compeonentis)
18 Pir Hinge 4 PE26 P828 ,
19 Door {Feed) & Handle Assy. 1 037835 ¢ 037834 ¢
(SeeFig. 15 For Components)

20 Retainer Ash Pid, 1 03789¢C /2| 037893 /¢

21 Combustor Catalytic 3 036075 036075

22 Wrap (For3 Combusis) Kit 1 037870 037870

23 Catalyst Can Weld Assy. 1 036087 038067 :

24 Probe Thermometer 1 036049 036048 A D

| LabeiTest Performance 1 037090 24 (37090 X
i Labei Bypass Damper i 036486 036496
"Purchase Locally
Not Shown
- a.n hd -

28

KC5-KC58B




PER
KEY UNIT KC5 KCs5B8
NC. PART NAME QTy. PARTNO. PARTNO.
1 Coor Ash & Rope Assy. 1 037851 037852
2 Gasket 3/8 Dia. Fbrgl. Rope 1 012053-01 012053:01
3 Handie & Bushing Assy. 1 036224 036224
4 Laich & Latch Fasteners 1 026029 026029

Note: The Cornplete Ash Door Assembl
Part Number 037848 Or Individual Co
Above.

Note: The Complete Ash Door Assembl
Using Part Number 037849 Or individua)

cribed Above.

y For The KC5 May Be Ordersd By Using
mponents May Be Ordered As Described

y For the KC58 May Be Ordered By
Components May Be Ordered As Des-

*

29

KC5-KT58




"

..‘

FIGURE 16 (FUEL FEED DOOR REPAIR PARTS)

w

PER
KEY UNIT KCs5 KC5B
NO. PART NAME TY. PART NO. PARTNO.
. 1 Door Feed & Rope Assy, 1 czeg27 028701
2 Gasket 1/2 Dia. Fbrgi. Rope 1 009535-01 009535-01
3 Latch & Laich Fasteners 1 028029 »26029
4 Handle & Bushing Assy. 1 038131 038131
5 Retainer Glass (Top & Btm.) 2 026187 026187
5] Hetainer Glass 2 018053 618053
7 Screw 1/4-20x 1/2 Lg. Mach. 8 * -
8 Gasket Glass 1 037810 037810
9 Glass King _ 1 028215 028215
"Purchase Locally .

Note: The Compiete Fusi Feed Door Assembly For The KC5 May Be Orderad By ‘¢ o
Part Number 037835 Or individuaf Components May Be Ordered As Described oa
<3 |- Above. ; , R S ST
Note: The Compiete Fuel Feed Door Assembly For The KC58 May Be Ordered
By Using Part Number 037384 Or Individual Components May Be Ordered As
Described Above. . - o

T - ~ | — - — . . — . . _.. . : “, ) -3.

, eow B -4

T

+

o ;.
’i‘

30 KC5-KC3SB



